-

THIS IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

{REF)

NOTES

L ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUANTITIES
SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST ARE USED
ON THIS APPLICATOR.

2\ USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN
INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT USED

/3\ GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN
OPERATING APPLICATOR IN AMP-
O-LECTRIC PRESS.

ITEM 7F) ARE USED ON I/TEM 32
KEY:
B2 RECOMMENDED SPARE PRTS,

RELEASED FoR pustication [ [

& LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20
MACHINE OIL.

@ GREASE LiGHTLY,

BY AMP INCORPORATED  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

5. FOR SPARE PARTS KIT SEE DWG.
7-46 66887

THIS DRAVIING 15 UNPUBLISHED
COPYRIGHT 1999

THIR
NO P
wWhiT

omnsT !
bl § * Testnmus of 2209 tnserpaseend

AMP 3076~2 REV B-74

4. JTEMS WITH QTY. OF BEF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT

PRE-FEED POST-FEED POST FEED
13 STROKE l'/; STROKE 135 STROKE

PRESS RAM
FRAME RETAINING
(REF} PLATE (REF)

00779

210453 RING, RETAINING 'C' (.187 DIA) FEED PIN 148 L EAF 454220-1 CAP, RAM o
B 144 Y O£EF 453736-1 HOUSING 58 |
§.21028-1 PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA X .50) FD ADJ ROD 143 " 57
142
1-21030-7 PiN, DOWEL(.187DIA X 1.50) HOUSING i | geF 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER : '
1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL(.187DIA X .50) LEVER 180 | &FF 67/479-7/ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 54 |
o 138 | geF 2406357 | FINGER, FEED 53
222605 WASHER FLAT (NO 6) DRAG SPRING 130 | REF. 240634-3 LEVER, TERMINAL 52
218594 WASHER,FLAT (5/16 DIA} SCR ADJ 137 51 |
138
210245 WASHER, LOCX (NO 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 138§ 1 M -2 BOLT, CRIMPER ::
210245 WASMER, LOCK (NO 10) SHEAR PLATES 138 1 &Foso/-4 | CAW, 2as7- FEED /Y2 STROKE | a8
210245 . WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 133 ) ) 27
21024-3 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) STRIP GUIOE 132 25
21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) SHEAR BLADE 131F 1 890191-1 PLUG, NYLON 35
1301 1 H556 74-/ RAM a4
21018-3 NUT, HEX MACH (3-40) DRAG 129f 1 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
210685 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FD ADJ PLATE 1281 1 690124-1 WASHER, RAM 42
21018-7 NUT, HEX MACH (10-32) DRAG SPRING 127 | SPACER, DISC Al s
21022-2 NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUD 126§ 2 23241-6 BALL, STEEL T
5-21004-7 SCR,SKT HD SHLD (250 DIA X .25) DRAG ARM 1251 2 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION )
21004-5 SCR.SKT HD SHLD (250 DIA X 1.00) DRAG 247 / &eF0/42-/ DISC, INSULATION 38
4-21078-8 SCR,SKT SET OVAL POINT (4-40 X .75) DRAG 1237 1 JI-455629-4 | DISC, WiRE 37
21009-2 SCR,SKT SET (1/4-20 X 25) (LOC-WEL) RAM 122 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3% |
2 1 §90212-1 POST, RAM > |
1-21002-7 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (6-32 X ,38) CAM 120 34 |
119 § 3
3-21064-2 SCR,RD HD MACH (6-32 X 1.50) FEED ADJ us| / 438980-2 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUB ASSY) 32 |
117 32
2-2/002-2 SCR.BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 X.50) STRIPPER 116 30
2-21002-9 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .75) HSG CAP 115 29
227338 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .38) (LOC-WEL) ANVIL | 114 SPACER, STRIPPER 28
3.-21002-3 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .50) STR GDE PL usj 7 &£S04.55-3 | STRPPER 27
2-22733-9 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .75) BASE PL 112 | £PeF 455676-1 PLATE, BASE 26
mi 2 22354-8 DRAG, STUD 2
2-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6:32 X 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR 0] 1 I556 78~/ PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
" 3-22657-8 SCR, SXT HD CAP (6-32 X .25) (LOC-WEL) CP DISC 109 PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
2-2/000-A | SCR, SKTHD CAP (8-32 X.52) SHEAR BLADE wef 2 23470-7 SPRING, DRAG 2
2-2/000-7 | SCR, SKT HDCAP (8-32 X.50) STRIP GUIDE -107 240636-1 LEVER, DRAG 21
2-2/000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X 50) STRIP GUIDE 1086 f 1 L54/77-/ DRAG, STOCK 20
3-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .73) FD ROD GUIDE WSl 1 | 3-458030-3 | GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 19
3-21000-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X 1.00) DRAG SPRING 104] 1 | 3-45802/-3 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 18
3-21000-6 SCR, SKTHD CAP(10-32X SN FBADMMATE _ | 103 : 434178-1 GUIDE, FEED ROD 17
3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X 102-1 677 4-22284.9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
3-21000-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .58) SHEAR PLATE 101 ADAPTER, DRAG 15
L55750-3 GUARD Al 7 14
465184-9 LUBRICATOR ASSY 78 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
455985-1 OlL, LUBRICATING 77 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
454406-1 SPACER, LUB BRACKET 76 /- 240444-/ | PLATE, REAR SHEAR B 1
sl 2 /-240645-Z | SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
23 WA PLATE, FRONT SHEAR B | s
458109-1 WASHER, FLAT {SPECIAL) 73f 1 | 8-238005-5 | ANVIL B | s
690603-1 SPRING, ASSIST 721 1 2-24065/7/-/ | BLADE, SLUG B 7
690517-1 SPACER n HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL )
22594-8 NUT, HEX 170} / | /-24064/-5 | SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
240628-1 PLATE, ADJ ™ 238007- | SPACER, TUBULAR 4
240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT B / | 5-#356/35-8 | CRIMPER, INSULATION [ WE
240633-1 BUSHING 2{ / L55BE8~Z | SPACER, INSULATION 2
455680-1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE wl 1 L5G£F2-7 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
240629-1 BLOCR, PIVOT 8] ary PART NO DESCRIPTION M
§m'“ 2322 m’ = '?."h : CRIMPING DATA APPLICATOR WILL APPLY
240656-1 CAM, MOLLER 82 | PADLTR JcriMP uexsm-l WIRE SIZE | 570 DN TH 2278/
454398-1 ROD, FEED a1 A S5O 8 L2182
_ ) B S32 /Q Ja/ag
CART NO OESCRIFTION C wor | vSeD 22/8
e — —— = D MNor | us£D 840249
NO i comee | sax | Tvre FEED APPL. INST
TO APPLY TERMINAL prve———s o 1 OIS aa 5052‘
[ APSL USED ON MACH SERIAL NO DISTRIBUTION : £330 | ——
mcumzmm: N | . PoSTFEED AMFFOMATOR }
| CUSTOMER ME APPL SERIAL NO . NAL :_ }
[~ T | cvsromencorr | | |
i GITY ENG APP "El l mmy l:
e — e & (B67) .0 PUATE 4C1224-1
U 18§ -
o4 AMP INCORPORATED
JHET [Ecrae-osoze oL {08 e ... oo F
1 Ch = OT7-D07H6 =07
R NI | i (oo 33 LA DEV #6881 &
= AT =E MNIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPUCATOR
H TR REVISION RECORD A TREPIF | LTR NEVISION RECORD  |APP|DATE LTR REVISION AECOND paTE] END FEED I A )

CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING

TEDTO I




